BOROUGH OF BLOOMFIELD PERRY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA RESOLUTION NO. 2021-12

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bloomfield adopted Ordinance No. 163 providing for the appointment of an independent auditor annually before the close of the fiscal year to make an independent examination of the accounting records of the borough for such fiscal year and perform all the other duties and exercise the powers conferred on independent auditors by Statute; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bloomfield desires to appoint an independent auditor, Herring, Roll, & Solomon, P.C.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that in accordance with Ordinance No. 163, Herring, Roll, & Solomon, P.C. is appointed independent auditor for the Borough of Bloomfield to make an independent examination of the accounting records of the Borough of Bloomfield for the 2021 fiscal year and perform other duties and exercise the power conferred on independent auditors by Statute.

RESOLVED this	day of December, 2021.
	President, Bloomfield Borough Council
ATTEST:	
Secretary	
APPROVED this	day of December, 2021.
	Mayor